OAG Template 18
Rev. 12/15

) q(
Episcopal Social Setvices : ///;Hf ,Wa" Date: "4”13 $ 14 Zot7
Roderick I.. Bremby, Confimiissioner: / > Date:  E/{4 [/

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: Episcopal Social Service, Inc. of the Diocese of Connecticut
Contractor Addtess: 235 Nicoll Street, New Haven, CT .06511

Contract Number: 161DSS4801]1 / 064-1JI-RAP-01

Amendment Number: Amendment 1

Amount as Amended: $891,000.00
Contract Tetm as Amended: 10/1/2016 to 9/30/2019

The contract between Episcopal Social Service, Inc. of the Diocese of Connecticut (“Contractot”) and the
Connecticut Department of Social Services (“Department”), which was last executed by the patties and approved by the
Office of the Attorney Genetal on 1/18/2017, is heteby further amended as follows:

1. Through this amendment the FFY2017 allocation is increased by $58,880 from $297,000 to $355,880. This
represents an increase to the allocation for the first year of this three year contract. This funding will be used by the
Contractor to inctease the level of services supported through this agreement.

2. DSS contract/contact person on page 1 of the contract shall be deleted and replaced as follows: Donna LoCutto at (860)

424-5323, p—
3. For the period 74447 10/1/16 through 6/308/48~_9/30/17, Part I, Section J. labeled BUDGET AND PAYMENT
PROVISIONS, subsection 1 of this contract shall be deleted and replaced with the following:

Page 1 of 4



PART |

PROGRAM NAME:
PROGRAM NUMBER:

Connecticut Energy Assistance Program

Contract #16DSS4801J]-A1 (Composite Budget) FFY 2017

Requested Adjustments Approved
Contract Amount
For Amendments Only
Previously Approved Contract Amount $ 297,000 XEXKXKKXKXKXXKKKKK XOOOOOOKNXNKXK X
Adjustments & New Contract Amount XXXXXXX XX KX XXXKXK $ 58,880 $ 355,880
Line
# ltem Subcategory Line ltem Tota| Adjustments Revised Total
(a) (b) (c) (d)
1 UNIT RATE
1a. Bed Days
1b. Client Advocate
1c. Security Deposit
1d. Other Unit Rate Costs
TOTAL UNIT RATE
2 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2a. Accounting 664 84 748
2b. Legal - -
2¢. Independent Audit 2,651 339 2,990
2d. Other Contractual Services -
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL
SERVICES 3,315 423 3,738
3  ADMINISTRATION
3a. Admin. Salaries 37,717 6,065 43,782
3b. Admin. Fringe Benefits 5,406 2,317 7,723
3c¢. Admin. Overhead - a -
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 43,123 8,382 51,505
4 DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF
4a. Program Salaries 184,255 28,260 212,515
4b. Program Fringe Benefits 31,530 16,281 47 811
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM 215,785 44 541 260,326
5 OTHER COSTS
5a. Program Rent 16,575 2,401 18,976
5b. Consumable Supplies 2,203 249 2,452
5¢. Travel & Transportation 2,514 385 2,899
5d. Utilities 3,880 i 976 4,856
5e. Repairs & Maintenance 1,996 [: 273 2,269
5f. Insurance 830 118 948
5¢. Food & Related Costs -
5h. Other Project Expenses 3,592 724 4,316
TOTAL OTHER COSTS 31,590 5,126 36,716
6 EQUIPMENT 3,187 408 3,595
7 PROGRAM INCOME
7a. Fees
7b. Other Income
TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME
TOTAL NET PROGRAM
8 COST $ 297,000 |3 58,880 355,880

(Sum of 1 through 6, minus
Line 7)

Page 2 of 4



OAG Template 18
Rev. 12/15

) >
Episcopal Social Services : /72?/-42/ I/ﬁmé" Date: ’4’1’5 d ‘f/ Zo ’7
Roderick L. Bremby, Confirissioner: < L//"‘/% Date: 3,// "7// 7

2=

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: Episcopal Social Setvice, Inc. of the Diocese of Connecticut
Contractor Address: 235 Nicoll Street, New Haven, CT .06511

Contract Number: 16DSS4801]1 / 064-1JI-RAP-01

Amendment Numbet: Amendment 1

Amount as Amended: $891,000.00
Contract Term as Amended: 10/1/2016 to 9/30/2019

The contract between Episcopal Social Setvice, Inc. of the Diocese of Connecticut (“Contractor”) and the
Connecticut Department of Social Setvices (“Depatrtment”), which was last executed by the parties and approved by the
Office of the Attorney General on 1/18/2017, is hereby further amended as follows:

1. Through this amendment the FFY2017 allocation is increased by $58,880 from $297,000 to $355,880. This
represents an increase to the allocation for the first year of this three year contract. This funding will be used by the
Contractor to increase the level of services supported through this agreement.

2. DSS contract/contact person on page 1 of the contract shall be deleted and replaced as follows: Donna LoCutto at (860)
424-5323, M _ CEE

| 3. For the period 2444710/ 1/16 ["hrough G0l 9230'[17, Part I, Section J. labeled BUDGET AND PAYMENT
PROVISIONS, subsection 1 of this contract shall be deleted and replaced with the following:

Page 1 of 4



PART I

PROGRAM NAME:
PROGRAM NUMBER:

Connecticut Energy Assistance Program

Contract #16DSS4801JI-A1 (Composite Budget) FFY 2017

Requested Adjustments Approved
Contract Amount
For Amendments Only
Previously Approved Contract Amount $ 297,000 XXXXXXKXHXKXXX XXX XXXXXKXXXNAXKXKX
Adjustments & New Contract Amount XOOXXXXXOOOXKXK $ 58,880 $ 355,880
Line
# Item Subcategory Line Item Total Adjustments Revised Total
(a) (b) {c) {d)
1 UNIT RATE
1a. Bed Days
1b. Client Advocate
1c. Security Deposit
1d. Other Unit Rate Costs
TOTAL UNIT RATE
2 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2a. Accounting 664 84 748
2b. Legal - -
2c¢. Independent Audit 2,651 339 2,990
2d. Other Contractual Services -
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL
SERVICES 3,315 423 3,738
3 ADMINISTRATION
3a. Admin. Salaries 37,717 6,065 43,782
3b. Admin. Fringe Benefits 5,406 2,317 7,723
3c. Admin. Overhead - - -
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 43,123 8,382 51,505
4 DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF
4a. Program Salaries 184,255 28,260 212,515
4b. Program Fringe Benefits 31,5630 16,281 47,811
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM 215,785 44 541 260,326
5 OTHER COSTS
5a. Program Rent 16,575 2,401 18,976
5b. Consumable Supplies 2,203 249 2,452
5c. Travel & Transportation 2,514 385 2,899
5d. Utilities 3,880 976 4,856
Se. Repairs & Maintenance 1,996 273 2,269
5f. Insurance 830 118 948
5g. Food & Related Costs -
5h. Other Project Expenses 3,592 724 4,316
TOTAL OTHER COSTS 31,590 5,126 36,716
6 EQUIPMENT 3,187 408 3,695
7 PROGRAM INCOME
7a. Fees
7h. Other Income
TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME
TOTAL NET PROGRAM
8 COST $ 297,000 $ 58,880 355,880

(Sum of 1 through 6, minus
Line 7)

Page 2 of 4




PARTI

PROGRAM NAME:
PROGRAM NUMBER:

Refugee Assistance Program

Contract Amendment #16DSS4801JI-A1 (RSS Formula) FFY 2017

Requested Adjustments Approved
Confract Amount $ - $ -
For Amendments Only
Previously Approved Contract Amount $ 110,000 XOOOOCXXXXXXXX XXXXXKXKXXKXXXXKK
Adjustments & New Contract Amount XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX $ 58,880 $ 168,880
Line
# Iltem Subcategory Line Item Total Adjustments Revised Total
(a) (b) (c) (d)
1 UNIT RATE
1a. Bed Days
1b. Client Advocate
1c. Security Deposit
1d. Other Unit Rate Costs
TOTAL UNIT RATE
2 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2a. Accounting 242 84 326
2b. Legal - -
2c. Independent Audit 966 339 1,305
2d. Other Contractual Services - -
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL
SERVICES 1,208 423 1,631
3  ADMINISTRATION
3a. Admin. Salaries 13,798 6,065 19,863
3b. Admin. Fringe Benefits 1,887 2317 4,204
3c. Admin. Overhead - -
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 15,685 8,382 24,067
4  DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF
4a. Program Salaries 66,900 28,260 95,160
4b. Program Fringe Benefits 13,144 16,281 29,425
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM 80,044 44,541 124,585
5 OTHER COSTS
5a. Program Rent 6,040 2,401 8,441
5b. Consumable Supplies 622 249 871
5¢. Travel & Transportation 869 385 1,254
5d. Utilities 1,420 976 2,396
5e. Repairs & Maintenance 727 273 1,000
5f. Insurance 302 118 420
5g. Food & Related Costs - -
5h. Other Project Expenses 1,923 724 2,647
TOTAL OTHER COSTS 11,903 5,126 17,029
6 EQUIPMENT 1,160 408 1,568
7 PROGRAM INCOME
7a. Fees
7b. Other Income
TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME
TOTAL NET PROGRAM
8 COST $ 110,000 $ 58,880 $ 168,880

(Sum of 1 through 6, minus
Line 7)

All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which

were not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

Page 3 of 4




SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

16DSS4801J1/064-1JI-RAP-01

The Contractor IS a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 as

amended.

CONTRACTOR

Episcopal Social Setvice, Inc. of the Diocese of Connecticut

7<) 4S50 LSy

P
ChﬁS/éeorge, Executive Director

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

i 55

ROBERICKI.. BREMB% Comoniusiinee

P

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

“ASSFE+ ASSOL. A{T(EN"_-ET’G/ENERAL (Approved as to form) d,b M /Q‘»bl n

L ¥

Page 4 of 4

VAT

Date

¢ /e /T

Date

6,20/ 17

Date

03




(o1ep 79 uBs) aureN, - TYAQ¥YAAY VLIS TVOSId S5 ]
PIO SYIUOA € wey T, a10JA 5] Woday Iy uoreue]dxy yoeny,,
oN _H_ Sax _I'n_ "SOUI ¢ 3se[ unpLm poday [eloueu,y,
oN D sa) _H_ parmbey poday [eIoueuI,, # suoyg sneuBts (paambai 1) uSs-op
# 900y aeq SIMIEUSIS JFY JAVIS INVID0Yd SSA
0z8s-vTy (093) UOSIapUY SA[IBYD IUONPZHOYNY

wuﬂmuﬁﬁ se a1qeadreno Ajredosd pue pazuoyne s SoIMIpURdxs PUB 10BIUOD TIIM souerdwos ur Superedo st weiSoid SII Jetl AJ1190 Op T

891 Ssa 0T 8

891 SSa 0T g

891 . SSa 0T LS

891 7 55 0T $

T PRIIIEY) T PRPIIEY) LR VoLl [2F JUN0IDY ais WEIS01J JustIyIEda puny ERTIENETERT| JUNOWy
Co 1e3png
“$yunosse s3errdosdde fie apiaoad soamos Suipuny pnw jy — NOLLYDIAIMIA WVHYD0Ud SST :AINO dS0 SSA 04 SI STHL — AAOTHL NI TTIA L.NOd
21 3 2Inyeusg 10)0egu0) _— (aund) surep 1010800

/ YA p

L1z s = : — Wz NJPF.NP\ 281090 sLy ‘uoyEZIOYINY

"A[SurpIoooe pormour ussq ATy somypuedys pue J0eNqUOD) [PIM soueyjdwoo ur Sugersdo s1 weiSorg
$ ‘Jusuifed Sy,
$ SJUSWARJ SNOTARL]

00°000°168$ ORNUOD B0, [1S90° LD ‘U9ARH MON ‘49318 [JO9IN SET
101, WI0I] :polIa{ JusIAeg HDI23ULO] JO 953001 Y3 JO *OU] “0TAIS [BIO0S [edoostdg

610T/0€/6 0L ST0T/1/0T :woIg ‘pord penuo)
¥9¥6200000 # 10puop Pr0€S9090 # NIgd

#1d1aooy “Hod (NI STHL T IS0 NOX — DI[IELI 9q 01 ST[09YD 9Y) 210UM)  ISSRIPPY Q0UBPIWTY

10-dV¥-IL1-590 141001000 §SQ |
IV I[108¥SSA91 # Wenuod 10-TI0D ; <

[1£90" 1D "UaaBH MaN 40913§ [[09IN SET 1SSaIppY ssoursng
dvd :9poD ue[d Surpuadg

: IMO1129UU0Y)

aAnRadmo)-topN | sapnaduro) ] uUQ oayD J0 2530017 a1} JO *ou] “201Aleg [e100g [edoosidy 19WEN] J0JOBQUOD/IOPUI A

aANOE[]  I/vOW[]  vsd[] Sod 04[] @d4L wenuoy/eseromg '# S010AU] JOPUS A

2UQ) 1)
NOLLVIARIOANI AHAVd
1R
:Aq parozddy soyonop 2[R AA 1£Q Passa00Ig A # JSUONOA
dTdVAVd SINOJDV 550 .
LNANAVd 904 ISa00949 R 0LTI-M

SHOIAYHES TVIDOS 40 LNHWLIVAIJ - LNDLLOANNOD 0 HLVIS




